Resolution No. 2 00 9~ &

COUNTY OF UNION,
ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION VACATING SHAWNEE SUBDIVISION

WHEREAS, pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/5-1041, a county board may prescribe by ordinance
or resolution, reasonable rules and regulations governing any map, plat or subdivision not being
within any city, village or incorporated town; and

WHEREAS, on August 17, 1953, the Union County Board of Commissioners approved
the plat of the Shawnee Subdivision located in the S.E, % of the N.W. % and in the S.W, % of the
N.E. % of Section 10, Twp. 12, S.R. 3 W. of 3rd P.M. Union County, State of Illinois containing
| to 14 Lots inclusive; and

WHEREAS, the Union County Board of Commissioners has determined that it would be
in the best interest of the residents of Union County to vacate the plat of the Shawnee
Subdivision located in the S.E. % of the N.-W. % and in the S.W, % of the N.E. % of Section 10,
Twp. 12, S.R. 3 W. of 3rd P.M. Union County, State of Hlinois containing ! to 14 Lots inclusive.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Union County Board of
Commuissioners as follows:

The plat of the Shawnee Subdivision located in the S.E, ¥ of the N.W. % and in the S.W.

Y4 of the N.E. % of Section 10, Twp. 12, S.R, 3 W. of 3rd P.M. Union County, State of Illinois
containing I to 14 Lots inclusive approved on August 17, 1953 be and is hereby vacated.

PASSED AND APPROVED at a yegular meeting of the Union County Board of
Commissioners this _/ day of Q:WL , 2009.
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